STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 AtRev 6/03)

"] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED . Pages | AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

AP-1516-08 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging

CONTRACTOR'S NAME
COUNTY OF SAN MATEOQ, Aging and Adult Services

2.  The term of this
Agreement is July 1, 2015 through  June 30, 2016

3. The maximum amount of this $ 2,794,709.00
Agreement after this amendment is: Two million, seven hundred ninety-four thousand, seven hundred nine and no/100 doliars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

This contract amendment increases Ombudsman funds provided fo the contractor by $53,286.00. This Increase will be used o enhance
Ombudsman services.

Exhibit B, pages 12 and 13, fitled Budget Display, amendment 1, is attached and replaces the original Exhibit 8, pages 12, 13, and 14, Budget
Display.

Tha Budget, amendment 1, is hereby incorporated by reference and replaces the original Budget.
ARTICLE [V. COMMENCEMENT OF WORK is changed.,
The following is added:

“Should the Contractor or subcontractor begin work In advance of receiving notice that this Agreement is approved, that work may be
considered as having been performed at risk as a mere voluntesr and may not be relmbursed or compensated.” is added.

The following is deleted:

“The Conlractor shall not begin work in advance of receipt of the approved contract. If the contract is not approvad and the Contractor has
begun work, the Contractor may be considered to be a volunteer or the Contractor may have to pursue a claim for payment by flling with the
Victim Compensation and Government Claims Beard. The State has no lagal obligation unless and until the contract Is approved.”

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of Genaral Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, efc.)
'COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ, Aging and Adult Services

BY (Authorlzed Signature) DATE SiGNED (Do nof type)
&5

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Carole Groom, President, County of San Mateo Board Iof Supervisors
ADDRESS
225 37th Ave, Room 140 San Mateo CA 94403-4324

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

Calffornia Department of Aging
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do nof type)
&

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Exempt per; AG OP 80-111
Glenn Wallace, Manager, Contracts and Business Services Section

ADDRESS
1300 National Drive, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95834




Stale of Callfornia Award #: AP-1516-08

California. Department of Aglng Date: 71142015
CDA 001 (Rev. £1405) Amendment #. 1
Exhibit B - Budgset Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout issue Date: 712812015
AREA PLAN
Budget Display

Fiscal Year 2015-2016
County of San Mateo Aging and Adult Services

12 Month Total {July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2016)

Project Othar Baseline  Cumulative Updated
Number Baseline Adjustments Transfers Baseline OTO Updated Total Net Change

Supportive Services

Federal Title 111B 3IBSL15-15 138,218 - - 138,218 - 138,218 .

Federal Title IlIB 3BSL16-15 414,654 - - 414,654 - 414,654 -

Total Supportive Services 562,872 - . 552,872 - 552,872 -
Ombudsman

Federal Title [1IB 3BOL15-15 8,350 - - 8,360 - 8,360 -

Federal Title lIB 3BOL16-15 25,078 - - 25,078 - 25,078 -

Federal Title Vila TOFL15-15 10,627 - - 10,527 - 10,527 -

Federal Title Vila 7OFL16-15 31,580 - 31,580 - 31,580 -

General Fund 1IIB BTGL - 27,763 - 27,763 - 27,783 27,783

Stale Health

Facilities Citation

Penalties Accaunt SDFL 15,774 - - 15,774 14,418 30,192 14,418

SNF Quality &

Accountability SNFL 52,750 11,105 - 63,858 - 83,855 11,105

Total Ombudsman 144,089 38,868 - 182,937 14,418 197,355 53,286
Congregate Nutrition

Federal Title 1IC1 3C1L1515 192,700 - - 192,700 - 192,700 -

Federal Title NC1 3C1L16-15 578,100 - - 578,100 - 578,100 -

General Fund G1 G1GL 87083 - - 67,083 - 67,083 -

NSIP C1 NC1L15-15 22,918 - - 22,918 - 22,918 -

NSIP C1 NC1L18-15 88,753 - - 68,753 - 68,753 -

Total Congregate Nutrition 929,554 - - 029,554 - 929,554 -
Home-Delivered Meals

Federal Title NIC2 3C2L15-16 97,220 - - 97,220 - 97,220 -

Federal Title IC2 3Ca2L18-18 291,659 - - 291,659 - 201,659 -

General Fund C2 C26L 84,791 - - 84,791 - 64,791 -

NSIP C2 NC2Li5-15 23,871 - - 23,871 - 23,871 -

NSIP C2 NC2E16-15 71,612 - - 71612 - 71,612 -

Total Home Delivered Meals 549,153 - - 549,153 - 549,183
Disease Prevention

Federal Title 111D 3DFL15-15 9,994 - - 9,994 - 9,984 -

Federal Title [11D 3DFL16-15 20,080 - 20,980 - 29,980 -

Total Disease Prevention 39,974 - - 329,974 - 39,974 -
Family Caregiver

Faderal Title IIE 3EFL15-15 64,743 - - 64,743 - 64,743 -

Federal Title lIIE 3EFL18-15 164,229 - - 184,229 - 194,229 -

Total Title lIE 258,972 . - 258,972 - 258,972 -
Elder Abuse

Faderal Title VII 7EFL15-15 2,421 - - 2,421 - 2,421 -

Federal Title V! 7EFL16-15 7,264 - 7,264 - 7,264 -

Total Elder Abuse 9,685 - - 9,685 - 9,685 -

Budget Display continues on Page 13

12




|31am of Califorria Award #: AP-1516-08
Gaflfotnla Depariment of Aging Date: 7Mi2015
COA 001 (Rev. 11/05) Amendment #: 1
Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout Issue Dale: 712812015
AREA PLAN
Budget Display
Fiscal Year 2015-2016
County of San Mateo Aging and Adult Services
12 Month Total (July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2016)
Project Other Baszeline  Cumuiative Updated
Number Baseline Adjustmenis Transfers Baseline 010 Updated Total Net Change
Administration
Federal Title HIB 3BAL15-15 19,468 - 19,468 - 19,468 -
Federal Title |11B 3BAL16-15 58,405 - 58,405 - 58,405 -
Federal Title NG C1AL15-15 24,282 - 24,282 - 24,282 -
Federal Title ING1 G1AL18-15 72.847 - 72,847 - 72,847 -
Federal Title 11C2 C2AL15-15 12,251 - 12,251 - 12,251 -
Federal Title §IC2 C2AL16-15 38,752 36,752 - 38,752 -
Federal Title IE 3EAL15-15 8,138 8,138 - 8,138 -
Federal Title E 3EAL1B-15 24,414 24,414 - 24,414 -
General Fund C1 1GAL 454 - 464 - 484 -
General Fund G2 2GAL 123 - 123 - . 123 -
Total Administration 257,144 - 257,144 - 257,144 -
Funding Summary
Federal Funds 2,540,438 - 2,540,438 - 2,540,438 -
General Fund 132,461 27,783 160,224 - 160,224 27,763
SNF Quality & _
Accountability 52,750 11,105 83,855 - 63,856 11,105
State Health
Facllities Citation
Pengalties Account 16,774 15,774 14,418 30,192 14,418
Grand Total - All Funds 2,741,423 38,868 2,780,291 14,418 2,794,709 53,286
Comments:
The maximum amount of Title [IIE expendiiures allowsble for supplemental services is: 77,740
The maximum amount of Title IIIE expenditures allowable for Grandparants is: 38,569
The minimum General Fund to be expended for State Match in Title 11l is: 103,089

i

13




